

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 59-25-02
Description: REPAIRS AND RESURFACING
EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND ROADWAYS
MILEPOST 27.55 TO MILEPOST 33.73
FULTON COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: FEBRUARY 27, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$15,400,000.00)

Business

Business	Bid Total
Gerken Paving, Inc.	\$15,489,896.76

GERKEN PAVING, INC.

PROJECT NO. 59-25-02 (Ref. Nos. 1-52)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	17,250.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$34,500.00
3	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN	1,000.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
4	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	200.00	CU.YD.	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
5	204	EMBANKMENT	100.00	CU.YD.	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	300.00	SQ.YD.	\$1.85	\$555.00
7	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=1.25")	119,645.00	SQ.YD.	\$1.28	\$153,145.60
8	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	188,531.00	SQ.YD.	\$2.95	\$556,166.45
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE	100.00	CU.YD.	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
10	SP 302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN	100.00	CU.YD.	\$525.00	\$52,500.00
11	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR), AS PER PLAN	9,165.00	CU.YD.	\$259.00	\$2,373,735.00
12	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG 76-22(FR), AS PER PLAN	10,701.00	CU.YD.	\$298.00	\$3,188,898.00
13	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	9,000.00	FOOT	\$0.75	\$6,750.00
14	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	70,000.00	GALLON	\$2.50	\$175,000.00
15	SP 451	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIRS (ASPHALT)	3,269.33	SQ.YD.	\$545.00	\$1,781,784.85
16	SP 605	AGGREGATE DRAINS, TYPE II	390.00	FOOT	\$80.00	\$31,200.00
17	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, USING LONG STEEL POSTS	16,025.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$400,625.00
18	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, LONG SPAN, USING LONG STEEL POSTS	100.00	FOOT	\$29.50	\$2,950.00
19	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T, USING LONG STEEL POSTS	33.00	EACH	\$1,450.00	\$47,850.00
20	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, USING LONG STEEL POSTS	12.00	EACH	\$2,675.00	\$32,100.00
21	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, USING LONG STEEL POSTS	4.00	EACH	\$625.00	\$2,500.00
22	SP 606A	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	41.00	EACH	\$2,650.00	\$108,650.00
23	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$2,075,000.00	\$2,075,000.00
24	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	4,824.00	HOURS	\$115.00	\$554,760.00
25	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, FOR ASSISTANCE	2,352.00	HOURS	\$85.00	\$199,920.00
26	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	300.00	CU.YD.	\$325.00	\$97,500.00
27	614	6" WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS 1, 740.02 TYPE 1	24.72	MILE	\$800.00	\$19,776.00
28	614	6" WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS 1, 740.02 TYPE 1	12.36	MILE	\$800.00	\$9,888.00
29	617	SHOULDER PREPARATION	50,564.00	SQ.YD.	\$0.30	\$15,169.20
30	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	4,214.00	CU.YD.	\$145.00	\$611,030.00
31	617	WATER	50.00	M. GAL.	\$12.00	\$600.00
32	619	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	7.00	MONTH	\$4,900.00	\$34,300.00
33	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	544.00	EACH	\$20.00	\$10,880.00
34	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	816.00	EACH	\$38.75	\$31,620.00
35	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP	\$21,930.00	\$21,930.00
36	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$1,465,000.00	\$1,465,000.00
37	SP 626	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A (WHITE)	150.00	EACH	\$13.00	\$1,950.00
38	SP 626	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE B (WHITE)	50.00	EACH	\$13.00	\$650.00
39	SP 626	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A (YELLOW)	50.00	EACH	\$13.00	\$650.00
40	SP 627	STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION	620.00	CU.YD.	\$175.00	\$108,500.00
41	642	6" WHITE LANE LINE, TYPE 1	14.36	MILE	\$800.00	\$11,488.00
42	642	6" WHITE EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	14.36	MILE	\$800.00	\$11,488.00
43	642	6" YELLOW EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	14.36	MILE	\$800.00	\$11,488.00
44	872	VOID REDUCING ASPHALT MEMBRANE (VRAM), AS PER PLAN	65,261.00	FOOT	\$2.40	\$156,626.40
45	897	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	3,269.33	SQ.YD.	\$23.50	\$76,829.26
46	SPECIAL	SNAP FILL, AS PER PLAN	24.72	MILE	\$9,900.00	\$244,728.00
47	SPECIAL	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	24.72	MILE	\$1,425.00	\$35,226.00
48	SPECIAL	EXISTING AGGREGATE DRAIN OUTLET CLEAN OUT	10,698.00	SQ.YD.	\$49.50	\$529,551.00
49	SPECIAL	REGRAIDING UNDER GUARDRAIL	7,490.00	SQ.YD.	\$1.10	\$8,239.00

50	SPECIAL	AIR SPEED MARKINGS, AS PER PLAN	20.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
51	SPECIAL	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) SIGN ASSEMBLY W/DIGITAL VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK ASSEMBLY PROCUREMENT	2.00	EACH	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00
52	SPECIAL	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) SIGN ASSEMBLY W/DIGITAL VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK ASSEMBLY OPERATION	14.00	SIGN MONTH	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00

Total: \$15,489,896.76

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO 1 THRU REF. NO. 52)----- **\$15,489,896.76**